APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0340
OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: La Marche Manufacturing

TPSD-75-48V
Mounting
06/04/2021
OSP-0340
Page 5 of 25
OSP-0340
Mohammad Aliaari
06/04/2021
Table 2 - Certified Products - A75D & A75DE Battery Charger/Eliminator
Isolated
Wall
Rigid
Wall
Rigid
Floor
A75D-6-24V A75DE-6-24V UL 1012 1 6 24 19 x 15 x 12.25 82 4B75 14 X Extrapolated
A75D-12-24V A75DE-12-24V UL 1012 1 12 24 19 x 15 x 12.25 92 4B75 14 X Extrapolated
A75D-16-24V A75DE-16-24V UL 1012 1 16 24 19 x 15 x 12.25 98 4B75 14 X Extrapolated
A75D-20-24V A75DE-20-24V UL 1012 1 20 24 19 x 15 x 12.25 100 4B75 14 X Extrapolated
A75D-25-24V UL 1012
120, 208,
240
1 25 24 19 x 15 x 12 80 4B75 14 X UUT-04
A75D-25-24V A75DE-25-24V UL 1012 1 25 24 19 x 15 x 12.25 104 4B75 14 X Interpolated
A75D-30-24V A75DE-30-24V UL 1012 1 30 24 19 x 15 x 24 130 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-35-24V A75DE-35-24V UL 1012 1 35 24 19 x 15 x 24 150 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-40-24V A75DE-40-24V UL 1012 1 40 24 19 x 15 x 24 160 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-50-24V A75DE-50-24V UL 1012 1 50 24 19 x 15 x 24 185 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-60-24V A75DE-60-24V UL 1012 1 60 24 19 x 15 x 24 208 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-75-24V A75DE-75-24V UL 1012 1 75 24 20 x 15 x 38 240 975 14 X Interpolated
A75DE-75-24V UL 1012 240 1 75 24 20 x 15 x 38 330 975 14 X UUT-05
A75D-100-24V A75DE-100-24V UL 1012 1 100 24 20 x 15 x 38 275 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-6-48V A75DE-6-48V UL 1012 1 6 48 19 x 15 x 12.25 84 4B75 14 X Interpolated
A75D-12-48V A75DE-12-48V UL 1012 1 12 48 19 x 15 x 12.25 96 4B75 14 X Interpolated
A75D-16-48V A75DE-16-48V UL 1012 1 16 48 19 x 15 x 24 137 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-20-48V A75DE-20-48V UL 1012 1 20 48 19 x 15 x 24 158 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-25-48V A75DE-25-48V UL 1012 1 25 48 19 x 15 x 24 170 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-30-48V A75DE-30-48V UL 1012 1 30 48 19 x 15 x 24 190 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-35-48V A75DE-35-48V UL 1012 1 35 48 19 x 15 x 24 220 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-40-48V A75DE-40-48V UL 1012 1 40 48 19 x 15 x 24 240 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-50-48V A75DE-50-48V UL 1012 1 50 48 19 x 15 x 24 260 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-60-48V A75DE-60-48V UL 1012 1 60 48 20 x 15 x 38 300 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-75-48V A75DE-75-48V UL 1012 1 75 48 20 x 15 x 38 350 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-100-48V A75DE-100-48V UL 1012 1 100 48 21 x 15 x 38 448 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-6-130V A75DE-6-130V UL 1012 1 6 130 19 x 15 x 24 178 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-12-130V A75DE-12-130V UL 1012 1 12 130 19 x 15 x 24 185 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-16-130V A75DE-16-130V UL 1012 1 16 130 19 x 15 x 24 191 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-20-130V A75DE-20-130V UL 1012 1 20 130 19 x 15 x 24 235 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-25-130V A75DE-25-130V UL 1012 1 25 130 19 x 15 x 24 255 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-30-130V A75DE-30-130V UL 1012 1 30 130 19 x 15 x 24 260 475 14 X Interpolated
A75D-30-130V UL 1012 480 1 30 130 19 x 15 x 24 260 475 14 X UUT-06
Notes: 1. All UUTs tested to SDS=1.93 at z/h = 1.0 3. Cabinets made of Carbon Steel 5. All Models Capable of 60/50 Hz
2. All Enclosures NEMA 1 Rating 4. Cabinet Manufacturer: LaMarche
UUT

[ A ]
Mounting
06/04/2021
OSP-0340
Page 6 of 25
OSP-0340
Mohammad Aliaari
06/04/2021
Table 2 - Certified Products - A75D & A75DE Battery Charger/Eliminator (Continued)
Isolated
Wall
Rigid
Wall
Rigid
Floor
A75D-40-130V A75DE-40-130V UL 1012 1 40 130 20 x 15 x 38 422 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-50-130V A75DE-50-130V UL 1012 1 50 130 20 x 15 x 38 480 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-75-130V A75DE-75-130V UL 1012 1 75 130 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 735 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-75-24V A75DE-75-24V N/A 3 75 24 23 x 15 x 38 400 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-100-24V A75DE-100-24V N/A 3 100 24 23 x 15 x 38 475 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-125-24V A75DE-125-24V N/A 3 125 24 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 530 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-150-24V A75DE-150-24V N/A 3 150 24 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 600 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-200-24V A75DE-200-24V N/A 3 200 24 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 675 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-250-24V A75DE-250-24V N/A 3 250 24 30 x 30 x 72 800 46 12 X Interpolated
A75D-300-24V A75DE-300-24V N/A 3 300 24 30 x 30 x 72 875 46 12 X Interpolated
A75D-400-24V A75DE-400-24V N/A 3 400 24 38 x 39.4 x 70 1050 47 14 X Interpolated
A75D-50-48V A75DE-50-48V N/A 3 50 48 23 x 15 x 38 400 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-75-48V A75DE-75-48V N/A 3 75 48 23 x 15 x 38 575 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-100-48V A75DE-100-48V N/A 3 100 48 23 x 15 x 38 600 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-125-48V A75DE-125-48V N/A 3 125 48 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 680 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-150-48V A75DE-150-48V N/A 3 150 48 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 700 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-200-48V A75DE-200-48V N/A 3 200 48 30 x 30 x 72 755 46 12 X Interpolated
A75D-250-48V A75DE-250-48V N/A 3 250 48 30 x 30 x 72 800 46 12 X Interpolated
A75D-300-48V A75DE-300-48V N/A 3 300 48 38 x 39.4 x 70 900 47 14 X Interpolated
A75D-400-48V A75DE-400-48V N/A 3 400 48 38 x 39.4 x 70 1200 47 14 X Interpolated
A75D-25-130V A75DE-25-130V N/A 3 25 130 23 x 15 x 38 305 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-30-130V A75DE-30-130V N/A 3 30 130 23 x 15 x 38 315 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-40-130V A75DE-40-130V N/A 3 40 130 23 x 15 x 38 330 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-50-130V A75DE-50-130V N/A 3 50 130 23 x 15 x 38 475 975 14 X Interpolated
A75D-75-130V A75DE-75-130V N/A 3 75 130 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 660 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-100-130V A75DE-100-130V N/A 3 100 130 27 x 23.5 x 44.5 800 72 14 X Interpolated
A75D-125-130V A75DE-125-130V N/A 3 125 130 30 x 30 x 72 850 46 12 X Interpolated
A75D-150-130V A75DE-150-130V N/A 3 150 130 30 x 30 x 72 900 46 12 X Interpolated
A75D-200-130V A75DE-200-130V N/A 3 200 130 38 x 39.4 x 70 1800 47 14 X Interpolated
A75D-250-130V A75DE-250-130V N/A 3 250 130 38 x 39.4 x 70 1980 47 14 X Interpolated
A75D-300-130V A75DE-300-130V N/A 3 300 130 38 x 39.4 x 70 1980 47 14 X Interpolated
A75DE-300-130V N/A 208 3 300 130 38 x 39 x 70 1980 47 14 X UUT-07
Notes: 1. All UUTs tested to SDS=1.93 at z/h = 1.0 3. Cabinets made of Carbon Steel 5. All Models Capable of 60/50 Hz
2. All Enclosures NEMA 1 Rating 4. Cabinet Manufacturer: LaMarche
120, 208,
240, 480